U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 RE(U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101987908 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randall W. Calmeise Name: Akro-Mils Douglas S. Hardesty Internal Address: Division of Myers Industries Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes is No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 1293 S. Main Street Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_____ City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44301 Execution Date: 2/1/02 and 1/30/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/1/02; 1/30/02 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/668435 filed herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\frac{40.00}{} Name: Michael H. Minns Enclosed Internal Address: Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Twin Oaks Estate 1225 West Market Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44313 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eebrung 6, 200 7 Michael H. Minns Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

02-20-2002

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Randall W. Calmeise 1667 Honodle Avenue Akron, OH 44305 Nationality: US

Douglas S. Hardesty 535 E. Hopocan Avenue Barberton, OH 44203 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Akro-Mils Division of Myers Industries Company 1293 S. Main Street Akron, OH 44301 State of Incorporation: Ohio

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

JANITORIAL CART

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--Multiple Inventors--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012575 FRAME: 0184 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	OF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this day of										
, 2001.											
	$\mathcal{L}^{\prime}(\mathcal{M})$										
Date: 2/01/07	Im is										
7	Signature of Randall W. Calmeise										
Date:											
	Signature of Douglas S. Hardesty										

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF, , 2002.	We	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this		day	of	
Date: _					Signat	ure (of Ran	dall V	V. Ca	lmeis	e			
Date: _	1-30-20	52		Signature of Randall W. Calmeise										
					Signati	ure (of Dou:	glas S	S. Har	desty				

(Assignment of Invention--Multiple Inventors--page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012575 FRAME: 0186